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IN RE: PETTITION FOR RESIDENTIAL * RBFEFORE THE
ZONING VARIAHRCE
88 of Fitch Ave, 430 ft. E. of *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
z/1 of Bemmerton Drive
4547 FPitch Avenue
14th Election Disiriet
£th Councilmanic District
Thomas D. Ciotta, et ux
Petitioners

* (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

* Case No. 98-339-A

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTYONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative

variance filed by Thomas D. Clotta and Patricia L. Cicotta, his wife,

property owners, for that property known as 4547 Pitch Avenue in the

Village of Hickory Bollow subdivision of Baliimore County. The Petition-

ers/property owners herein seek a variance from Section 1B01.2.C.4 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an 18 ft. rear vard

setback in lieu of the required 30 ft., for an addition, in a D.R.3.5

ZOhe. The property and relief sought are more particularly described on

Petitioners' Exhibit Ho. 2, the plat to accompany the Petition.
The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no reguest for a

_public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

3
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as regquired by

Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

éSF mation availabhle, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should. therefore. be gramted. In the opinion

of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
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Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
E.C.Z.R. would resuli in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitiomers.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations,., and
for the reasons given above, the regquested variance should be granted.

THEREFQRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

-
County this _£§:_ day of April 1998 that the Petiticon for a Zoning Vari-
ance from Section 1B01.2.C.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{(BCZR) to allow an 18 ft. rear vard setback, in lisu of the reguired 30
ft., for an addition, in a D.R.3.5 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, sub-
ject, however, to the following restrictiom:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process

from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be regquired to return, and be responsible
for returning. said property to its original

condition.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zening Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES :mmn
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Ofﬁcegof Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
& 410-887-4386

April 15, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas D. Ciotta
4547 Fitch Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-33%-2
Property: 4547 Fitch Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ciotta:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Varilance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If vou reguire
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissicner
LES :mm
encl.

(A, Printed with Soybean ink
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Petiti«’n for Administr?lt_ive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4547 Fitch Avenue

_D.R. 35

This Petition shall be tiled with the Dopt. of Permits &Mevelopment: Manageneat:
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the propetly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description aend plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof. herebvpebﬁoﬂfﬂavmcemse‘mo"f‘ ot AL "f (,/9 70 ZC)N’N&‘
ﬁk\cj&fc;t'rvﬁ.s {'O/“ 0/6/ —}ram FHon re Kg%eyp’s o & la e— _I’(r&ab‘

Develdpm&ﬂ4’zv"“> o ALLOW I8 Fro Readl Yo setbadl, in el
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of the Zoning Hegulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practicat difficuity) 1. The property hdas an unuswally shallow rear yard and has an unusually deep front
yard which was to allow for the widening of Fitch Avenue that has been done since the house was built.
2. Require additional space to care for convalescing Father for an undetermined period of time.
Father will utilize space within the addition in the absence of a fourth bedroom.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pesting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

YWe do solemnly dectare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, thst Ywe afe the
legal cwner(s] of the properly which is the subject of this Petition.

Cantract Purchaser/lessee: Legal Owners):

Thomas D. Ciotta
(Type of Print Name} (Type of Print Name)

ﬁ.ﬁ%
Signature Signature

Patricia |. Ciotta

Address {Type or Print Name}
“ Daliicn L Qalles
City State : Zipcode Signature =
Astormey tos Petiioner: : N T 410-665-2025 {home)
4547 Fitch Avenue - £10-998-6723 {work)
(Type ar Print Namel Address © Phane No.
cLoE N .
Baltimore MO 21236
Caty State Jpcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative  to be contacted.

Thomas D. Ciotta

Adcress Prone No. Name N ~_ 810-665-2025 (home)
v - ~ 4547 Fitch Avenye " 410-686-2100_(work)
City Sitate Zincade . Addiess Phane No.
Baltimore M 21236 _
A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required. it is ordered by the Zoning Commissionet of Satfimore Counly, this ____ day of 19___

{hat the subjject matler of this pefilion be set for a public hecring, adverlsed, ai tequired by the loning Reguictions of Battimore Counly, in fwo newspapers of generat
circuiclion throughout Ballimore County, and that the praperty be reposted. i

Lorung Conrmistioner of Botfimore County

ummennf@_--n;m_,z_il?;fg 5 Prded‘dh&rbeanlnk | o m;-:335_(

\* 3 on Recyclod Paper

ESTMATED SOTNNG DATE __‘3. ﬂ‘{df?%’ ? - ?- ! ‘



The undcrsigned hereby affirms under the peaalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are corpetent to
- kestify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do prescatly residear_ 4547 Fitch Avenue

address
Baltimore MD 21236
Clty Stee Zip Goge

That based upon personal knowledge, the folfowing are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variznce a1 the above address: findicate Rasdship or practical dfficutty)

1, The property has am unusually shallow rear yard and has an unusually deep front yard

which was to allow for widening of Fitch Avenue that has been done since the house was built.

2. Require additional space to care for convalescing father for an undetermined period

of time. Father will utilize space within the addition in the absence of a fourth bedroom.

That Affiani{s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising {ec and

may be required to provide additional information.

Thomas 0. Ciotta
{type of print name)

52 ' M e : 2 Z
{slgnature) *

Patricia L. Ciotta
{type or ptint hame)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:
X

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. this /6 day of / 7’1’1-6 H .19 qs . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

THomas V. Ciorra ¢ Pﬁ"!’ﬂh’.lﬁ L. Ciorra

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satistactonly identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove sef forth are true and correct 1o the best of hisfher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Hovep /6, /1998

RICHARD L, LYNCH, SR.
NGTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 1, 1689
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Affidavit ]Andlsnl;i%;fr:tive Variance

The undcrsigna:i herchy affirms under the penaltics of perjury to the Zoging Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/zre competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s} doesido presently reside at_ 4547 Fitch Avenue

acdress
Baitimore MD 21236
Cty Stnte Zip Coce

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which [iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: findicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1. The property has am unusually shallow rear yard and has an unysually deep front yard

which was to allow for widening of Fitch Avenue that has been done since the house was built.

2. Require additional space to care for convalescing father for an undetermined period

of time. Father will utilize space within the addition in the absence of a fourth bedroom.

That Affiant(s} acknowledge(s} that if 2 protest is filed, Affiant(s) witl be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additionat information.

Ualnieic 4 il
o

<

fsignature) {signalure)
Thomas D. Ciotta Patricia L. Ciotta
(type or prnt name} fype o¢ print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. to wit:
%

B
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, thus /6 day of ﬁ%'ﬁ" .19 ? 8 . befare me, 2 Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and tor the County aforesaid, personsily appeared

THomas N.Ciorra | ?g-_-rﬂmu L.Ciorra

the Affiants(s) herein, personaliy knows or satisfactonly idenitfied 1o me as such Alfianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the be

AS WITNESS my hand and Netarial Seal.

ﬁ%oH 261, (7%8

RIGHARD L. LYNCH, SR.
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 1, 1999
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Petitigl for Administr.ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissinner of Baltimore County

for the property located at .., ciich avenve
which is presently zoned,

D.R. 35

This Petition shall be filed with the Dapt, of Permits &evelopment Management:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) cf the propesty situats in Balttimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached

hereto and made a part hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Secﬁon(s)]Bo, 26 . 1570 ZONING

R egul&:r’.‘a*n_s for O/C/ Yrans, +ion e m.‘rm'e,,,t'; on a jarge. '-f'/acn"
Derelopment Plan) 40 Accow |13 Ar. for recd '/CU’DC Sbipack. in leL
of e 30,4,

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County:; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) 1. The property h#s an unusually shallow rear yard and has an unusually deep front

yard which was to allow for the widening of Fitch Avenue that has been done since the house was built.

2. Require additional space to care for convailescing Father for an undetermined period of time.

Father will utilize space within the addition in the absence of a fourth bedroom.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
\, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variarice advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

YWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perury, that lwe are the
fegal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Putchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s)

Thomas D. Ciotta

(Trpe of Print Name) (Typeoer‘ Name)
Signature Signature

Patricia L. Ciotta

Address {Type or Print Name)
‘ - o

City State : Zipcode Signature * @ Z

Attomey for Pettioner: - 410-665-2025 (thE)
4547 Fitch Avenue 410-998-6723 (work)

{Type or Pant Name) Address . Phene No

SR Baltimore D 21236
City Stata Tincade
Signature Name, Address and phone numiber of representative 15 be contacted

Thomas D. Ciotta

L
Address R fhone No. Name ) . ‘4‘1 0—565—‘2625 (hme)
’ ; 4547 Fitch Avenue 410-686-2100_(work)
City State Zipcode Addtess Phone No
Baltimore MD 21236

A Public Hearing having been requested and/for found fo be tequired, it is ordered by ihe loning Commissoner of Battinoce County, this doy of 19
Ihat the subject matler of this pefifion be set for a public heating , advetised, os requred by the loning Regulalions of Baltimore County, in two newspopers of generct
circulgtion ifvoughout Batfimore County, and that the proparty be reposted. i

loning Commissicner of Baitimore County

on Recycled Paper

enmsroromooe 3.2 Q=TS q 8,53 q _ A

. ;\. - ﬁl_E\;I;NED BY:M_DME 5."_[ ZFCJQ (g{é Printed with Soybean Ink 1TEM & 3 5 “T i



Thomas D. Ciotta
4547 Fitch Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21236
Home:{410)665-2025
Work: (410)686-2100

Zoning description for 4547 Fitch Avenue beginning at a point on the South
side of Fitch Avenue which is 60° wide at a distance of 430" East of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Bennerton Drive which

in the Subdivision

is 50° wide # being Lot #1 Block B S=hm
of Village of Hickory Hollow as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book
#EHK, JR #39, Folio #138 containing 6060.50 SF,

also known as 4547 Fitch Avenue and located in the 14th Election

District, 6th Councilmanic District.

4%-339-A
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PETRICK M. O'KEEFE

Jreoyied Name!

. 225 PENNY LANE

i hedress!

HUNT VALLEY, MU, 21030

{Crul Site. 7in Code)

L10-LEC-530G Ll 4109058571
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D{\RTMENT OF PERWITS AND DHOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ~ =+ %

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

o

Case Number 98-f 339 |.A - Address _ %S (L7§FZT' C&’EQOC .

Contact Person: Szt (€ /‘—7 (A ornmzay Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name L L )
Filing Date: __ > (7-9¢ Posting Date: @~ X9 4K Closing Date: - (3-7%

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visibie on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date. .

o i T A .

2. DEADLINE: The ciosing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the Szlogng date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or wili go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: Iir cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. “As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. o CT

 —— —— i e it S Bl . v it o

(Detach Along Datted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 98-| 3 2@ | -A Address Us a7z  Frced.
Posting Date: __ .S - Xq - 7& : Closing Date: __“- (2 ~ 98
Wording for Sign: _ToPemmit & st (R v7. Werd Loan Ser1geci  tee (cecooe
BO T Teae A Eocicmen Db o 7

WCR - 12/111/97

3



BALTIMORE COUNTY DwTMENT OF PERMITSAND DEVEL‘AENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

APPROVED SIGN POSTERS
Stacy Gardner Telephone:  (410) 781-4000
Shannon-Baum Signs, Inc. Toll Free: (800) 368-2295
105 Competitive Goals Drive Fax: (410) 781-4673
Baltimore. MD 21784
Richard Hoffman Telephone:  (410) 879-3122
904 Deilwood Avenue
Fallston, MD 21047 .
Garland E. Moore Telephone:  (410) 242-4263
3225 Ryerson Circle Mobile: (410) 382-4470
Baltimore. MD 21227
Tom Ogle Telephone:  (410) 687-8405
325 Nicholson Road Mobile: (410) 262-8163
Baltimore, MD 21221 Fax: (410) 687-4381
Patrick M. O'Keefe, Sr. Telephone: (410} 666-5366
523 Penny Lane Ceil: (410) 905-8571
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 Fax: (410) 628-2574

(410) 882-2469

THE PETITIONER MUST USE ONE OF THE SIGN POSTERS ON THIS APPROVAL LIST. ANY
REPOSTING MUST BE ALSO BE DONE BY ONE OF THESE APPROVED POSTERS. IF YOU WISH TO
SELECT A POSTER NOT SHOWN ON THE LIST ABOVE, PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT/ZONING REVIEW IS REQUIRED.

THIS DEPARTMENT IS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE POSTERS, NOR DO WE

RECOMMEND ANY SPECIFIC ONE. WE DO SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT A NUMBER OF THEM TO
COMPARE PRICES SINCE THEIR CHARGES MAY VARY.

WCR - Revised 12/11/97
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Baltimore County County Office Building

-Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Marylan®21204 &

Development Processing

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the *
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
‘newspaper of general circulation in the County.

' This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 537
Petitioner: _ ] Nomas D_ . Cistla
Location: HX 9 Fitch 4ue.
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : onq b, C.('OWA
acoress:_ Y¥ YY) Fidch Ao

A Mimene M, 21AFC
PHONE NUMBER: Y10~ €687 " A5 37

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

339A .
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Baltimore County lgevelom(l)lfeir_lt Proc:_tles.faing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

April 8, 1998

Thomas and Patricia Cilotta
4547 Fitch Avenue
Baltimore , MD 21236

RE: Item No.: 339
Case No.: 98~33%-A
Petitioner: Thomas & Patricia
Ciotta
Location: 4547 Fitch Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ciotta:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 17, 1998.

RAny comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391). .

Sincerely,

ﬁuw

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment(s)

AT Printed wath Soybean ink
%(5) on Recycled Faper
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l David L. Winstezaz

Secretary
Parker F. Williamms

e
e

;A

. .
Maryland Department of Transportation

x81) State Highway Administration Admimistrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 3/2s5]92Q .) ' A
Baltimore County Office of kem No. 339
Permits and Development Management hanas Ci \_ Ve

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the Opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
RNNENIEY S
% Ronald Burns, Chief

/~ Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My tefephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for tmpaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maifing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 26, 1998
Department of Permits
and Development Management
FROM: Armold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director “—E] E
Office of Planning 7 7 Vi s IR o
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions l v, . ‘T——]
PUi

The Planning Office has no comments on the followmg petitions (s):
Item No. 337.3 9 339,:340, 341, 343, 344, 345, and 346

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: /)z///@uq/ /;(Z/ c
Division Chlefé%' *"’/’ L @U/
AFK/IL

CMSOFFICEWINWORD\ZACINOCOM\337. DQC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

PG Arnold Jableon, Director Date: April 8, 1898
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commitrtee Meeting
for April &6, 1998

Item Nos.(339) 340, 341, 342, 343,
344, 345, and 346

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:3rb

cc: File

ZONEG406 . NOC
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Development Processing

_galtm_l?{e Cor;nty A ’ County Office Building
epartment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management - ‘ Towson, Maryland®21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES
Ey ; .- N

Baltimore County zoniﬁg regulations require that notice be given to the *
general public/neighboring property owners relatlve;to property which
is the subject of an -upcqming ‘Zoning hearlng. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplléhe& by posting @ sign
on the property (responsibility of which, liess with the -
petltloner/appllcant) and placement of a npt:l.ce “that. 41east ore, .
newspaper of general circulation in the cQunt¥q4 - },. o C

T
T

This office will ensure that the 1egal naqulrements for advertlslng are
satisfied. However, ):he petitioner-is responé"ilﬁ.e fén«t;he ‘costs.
assoclated w1th tlus requlrement. . AR

Billing for legai advert1s1ng, ‘due upon receipt, w1ll~come.ﬁrom and
should be remtted ,dlrectly to the newspaper..
r h -2

NON- PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF. ZONING ORDER.

e b od
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}

- >
For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 5 5
Petitioner: ] NOmars b Cisla.
Location: L{J 47 F “'Ci‘l Ao e .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: _]—*\OMAJ b C(o'-lTA
apoREss:_ YY) Fidch Ao

LAa (imune M4, 2123C
PHONE NUMBER: (O~ €647 "6 3™

Ad:ggs .
{Revised 09/24/96)
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APPROVED: Scale : /=50’ Soly 127G
| NOTE: NOTE: OWNERS CERTIFICATE: SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE:

The requirements of Section !08&-A Article LRONALD W.®ROYLES,a Registered land

COORDINATES and BEARINGS shown on this

-5A-A

STREETS m:m\oq ROADS shown hereon and

Surveyor of the State of Maryland, do hereby certify
that the land shown hereon has been laid out, and
the plat thereof prepared in accordance with the pro-

visions of the law relating to the subdivision of . . \/\/O> mzm_zmm_ﬂ_ Z@ 00%10%)4 _OZ
_m:mrsoizwnzo:uoE:#Amo\nrmgoqdo_@oq . ._.m__\ ,A ,. v,:#.., dONO O—”No_ssmnl_l ww:umm —NO>—U

the Acts of 1945 and subsequent amendatory acts. S g kg gt

A ntf ). Bemplow Frele BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21204 <37

plat are referred to the system of coordinates es- 21 of the Annotated Code of Maryland,

tablihed in The Baltimore County Metropolitan 1s far as they relate to the
District and are based on the following traverse preparation of this plat have been complied with.

stations: peEACCON PUILDING CORRE

mention thereof in deeds are for purposes of de-
scription only, and the same are not intended to be
dedicated to public use; the fee simple title to the
beds thereof is expressly reserved in the grantors
of the deed to which this plat is attached, their

heirs and assigns. X 4771 Na253Gl.07 E 312 5.35G
A ATID NR24T186.22 E 21 54G.2G

APPROVED, BALTIMORE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD

COUNTY ROADS ENGINEER q

Y

DATE: DIRECTOR DATE, REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR: No. 2889  DATE cowrUTED HG . DRAwN J Do, cnEoreo, 30772007
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC.

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401
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